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the 5dg level as result of 'truth-in-labeling’
Note: Other available options would be to:
(1) retain these 70 pcs in a 3DGS overflow
tray, or (2) move all 114 pcs to ZIP Code
76206 back to a 5DG overflow tray.

Overflow Qtys for Origin 3-digit ZIP Codes are

STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
STANDARD MAIL AUTOMATION LETTERS
Mailpiece Thk = .042
Report: USPS Qualification Report Mailer:  $avers Mailing Service
Entry:  Green Bay WI 543 Mail ID:  cc26553669 2ft Tray Max = 500
Sort: Standard Mail, DMM 245.7 Date: 2ft Tray 85% = 425
Page 1 2ft Tray Min = 209
Tray Tray Tray Group/Bund  ZIP Codes | Price Codes | Running 1ft Tray Max = 244
Tray# Size O/F Level Zip Destination _in Grp/Bund 5B 3B AB MB Total 1ft Tray 85% = 208
2 5DGS 04101 S04101 04101 250 250 1t Tray Min = 150
- 04108 250 500
2 2 5DG 65201 500 1000 ﬁl Overflow Indicator Column
3 2 5DG 76202 500 1500
4 2 5DG 76203 500 2000
5 2 5DG 76204 500 2500
6 2 5DG 76205 500 3000 An option was exercised to move the
7 2 5DG 76206 500 3500 overflow from 3-dg tray 15 back to
8 1 5DG 76206 70}« 3570
9 2 5DG 87002 500 4070
10 2 3DGS 250 S250 250 200 4270
251 200 4470
11 1 3DG 325 200 4670
12 1 3DG 349 150 4820
13 2 3DGS 541 S541 541 481 5301
542 19 5320
14 1 3DGS 541 40| % 5360 lrequired to be retained at 3dg level
15 2 * |3DG 762 76202 114 5474
* 76203 114 5588
* 76204 114|< 5762 Overflows from 5dg trays 5 - 7
* 76205 114 5816 Resulting overflow of 70pcs for
* 76206 44 5860 76206 placed back in 5dg tray.
16 1 3DG 772 772 171 6031
17 1 * |3DG 870 87002 49 < 6680 {overflow from tray 9 placed with
870 121 6201 3-digit group to minimize tray usage
18 1 3DGS 585 S585 585 75 6276
586 586 75 6351
19 2 AADC 212 212 135 6486
216 84 6570
218 90 6660
219 90 6750
20 1 AADC 752 753 79 6829
21 2 MAAD 530 A130 94 6923
A173 44 6967
A296 117 7084
A522 63 7147
A856 124 7271
A870 83 7354
22 1 MAAD 530 A870 17 7371
TOTALS 4619 1732 478 542 7371
Auto. Price Summary Pieces
Automation 5-Digit (5B) 4,619
Automation 3-Digit (3B) 1,732
Automation AADC (AB) 478
Automation Basic (BB) 542
TOTAL Automation 7,371

std_auto_ltrs.xls



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION

STANDARD MAIL MACHINABLE LETTERS/CARDS

SAMPLE

Report: USPS Qualification Report Mailer: $avers Mailing Service
Entry: Kansas City MO 662 Mail ID: €c26553669
Sort: Standard Mail, DMM 245.5 Date:
Page 1
Tray Tray Tray Group Running
Tray # Size Level R/O Zip Destination* AD MD Total
1 3DG 660 86
2 1 3DG 661 34
3 1 3DG 662 52
4 2 AADC 440 440 115 115
441 120 235
444 120
445 73
5 2 AADC 530 530 75
532 75
6 2 AADC 770 770 71
771 85
772 80
7 2 AADC 800 800 135
802 135
804 158
8 2 MAAD * 660 A440 47‘
A800 17
A208
A601
A700
A752
9 2 MAAD 660 A808
A852
A856
A870
A923
TOTALS 1306 666 1972
_Pieces
Presorted AADC (AD) 1306
Presorted MAAD (MD) 666
TOTAL Presorted 1972

* Tray Numbers are optional

Mailpiece Thk = .049

2ft Tray Max = 428
2ft Tray Min = 365
1ft Tray Max = 209
1ft AADC Min = 150

1ft MAAD Min = 1 '\

[New Minimum for AADC tray |

New Price Codes
for AADC/MAAD pcs

Optional Origin 3-Digit Trays Allowed
Pieces claimed at AADC price.

Reduced Overflow Option

Overflows from trays 4 and 7; reported

as AADC groups, retaining the AD price,
and reported at beginning of MAAD tray.
An asterisk is used to identify trays with
pieces moved as a resulet of the Reduced

Overflow' option.




STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION

STANDARD MAIL ENHANCED CARRIER ROUTE LETTERS (pcs 3oz or less) <+———

SAMPLE

Report:  USPS Qualification Report
Entry: Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Mailer:

$avers Mailing Service
Mail ID: cc26553669

rSpecial Note: The grouping of pieces and the

use of full trays only at the CR5 level as shown

on this sample would only be done if the

mailpiece weighs 30z or less

For pieces weighing more than 3oz, normal bundling
and sortation rules would apply.

Mailpiece Thk = .052

2ft Tray Max = 403
2ft Tray 85% = 344

1ft Tray Max = 197
1ft Tray 85% = 168

6" Bundle = 116

Full Trays Only for CRD trays.
Full trays when possible for CR5 trays.

Pcs in CR5 Trays are
grouped, not bundled

No overflow trays permitted in CRD

and CR5 trays.

4359 | Must bundle less than full CR3 trays |

Sort: Standard Mail, DMM 245.6.7 Date:
Page 1
Tray Tray Tray Group | Price Codes Running
Tray # Size Level Zip Destination WS HD CR Total
i 1 CRD 14120 C002 170 170
2 2 CRD 36113 CO066 403 573
3 1 CRD 58102 CO001 197 770
4 2 CRD 87108 C025 403 1173
5 2 CRD 92154 C024 403 1576
6 2 CRD 92154 C024 347 1923
7 1 CRD 92154 CO025 2120
8 1 CR5 07114 BO008
B010
9 1 CR5 14125 CO002
R0O01
10 1 CR5 27108 BO001 163 2643
B003 30 2673
11 1 CR5 53187 BO001 85 2758
B002 85 2842 |
12 1 CR5 60301 CO031 45 288
C032 128 16
13 2 CR5 64840 BO002 80 3096
B003 75 3171
B004 54 3225
B0O07 100 3325
R001 51 3376
14 1 CR5 66204 Co001 125 3501
C006 55 3556
15 1 CR5 66716 RO001 80 3636
R004 90 3726
16 1 CR5 87120 €002 24 3750
C003 140 3890
17 1 CR3 36113 CO066 96 3986
18 1 CR3 58102 Co001 53 4039
19 2 CR3 700 70001C010 100 4139
70001C014 97 4236
70004B003 13 4249
70004B022 100 4349
20 1 CR3 812 81201B013 10
81210H066 10 4369
21 1 CR3 871 87108C025 96 4465
87110C002 101 4566
22 1 CR3 921 92102C012 10 4576
92102C013 86 4662
92154C026 91 4753
TOTALS 2034 1399 1320 4753

Price Summary
Saturation (WS)
High Density (HD)
Basic (CR)

TOTAL Enhanced Carrier Route

std_ecr_ltrs.xls

Pieces

2,034
1,399

4,753

1,320




[3DG sack with 5DG bundle

ISDG sack with 3DGS bundle

Origin 3DG has no minimum,
but claims AB price.

STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
STANDARD MAIL AUTOMATION FLATS
Report: USPS Qualification Report Mailer: $avers Mailing Service
Entry:  Green Bay WI 543 Mail ID:  cc26553669
Sort: Standard Mail, DMM 345.7.4 Date:
Page 1
Sack Sack Sack Bundle | Price Codes | Running
Sack # Size Level Zip Destination 5B 3B AB MB Total
S  5DGS 01840 01840 30 [5DG scheme sack under LO07 |
01841 100 4/;::3/—
2 S 5DGS 17042 17042 100 230
17046 50 280
3 S 5DG 32946 32946 125 405
4 S 5DG 49011 49011 125 530
5 S 3DG 234 234 125 655
6 S 3DG 333 333 100 755
33301 25 < 780
339S 339 75 855
341 75 < 930
7 S 3DG 456 456 150 1080
8 S 3DG* 543 543 15 < 1095
9 S ADC A720 716 50 1145
717 50 1195
718 50 1245
10 S MADC M543 A852 100 1345
11 A967 100 1445
TOTALS 555 525 165 200 1445
Price Summary Pieces
Automation 5-Digit (5B) 555
Automation 3-Digit (3B) 525
Automation ADC (AB) 165
Automation Mixed ADC (MB) 200
TOTAL Automation 1,445

std_auto_flts.xls



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION
STANDARD MAIL NONAUTOMATION FLATS

SAMPLE

std_Nonauto_flts.xls

Report: USPS Qualification Report Mailer: $avers Mailing Service
Entry:  Green Bay WI 543 Mail ID:  cc26553669
Sort: Standard Mail, DMM 345.5.7 Date:
Page 1
Sack Sack Sack Bundle | Price Codes | Running
Sack # Size Level Zip Destination 5D 3D AD MD Total
S  5DGS 01840 01840 30 [5DG scheme sack under L007 |
01841 100 4/;::3/—
2 S 5DGS 17042 17042 100 230
17046 50 280
3 S 5DG 32946 32946 125 405
4 S 5DG 49011 49011 125 530
5 S 3DG 234 234 125 655
6 S 3DG 333 333 100 755
33301 25¢ 780 [Price based on sack level |
339S 339 75 855
341 75|« 930 ISDG sack with 3DGS bundle |
7 S 3DG 456 456 150 1080
8 S 3DG* 543 543 15 1095 Origin 3DG has no minimum,
9 S ADC A720 716 50 1145 but claims AD price.
717 50 1195
718 50 1245
10 S MADC M543 A852 100 1345
11 A967 100 1445
TOTALS 530 550 165 200 1445
Price Summary Pieces
5-Digit (5D) 530
3-Digit (3D) 550
ADC (AD) 165
MADC (MD) 200
TOTAL 1,445



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION
STANDARD MAIL, CO-SACKED - Flats

SAMPLE

Automation piece prices are
based on bundle level.

Nonauto piece prices are
based on sack level.

Report: USPS Qualification Report Date: January 8, 2009
Entry:  Duluth MN 55803 Page 1
Sort: Standard Mail, CoSacked Flats, DMM 709.9.3
Sack  Sack  Bundle | Price C |Running
Sack# Level Zip  Destination 5B 3B AB MB 5D 3D AD MD Total
i| 5DG 12552 12552 68 68
12552 68 136
2 5DG 27106 27106 63 199
27106 62 261
3 5DG 51632 51632 125 386
4 5DG 65204 65204 130 516
5 5DG 75401 75401 126 642
6 5DG 76202 76202 127 769
7 5DG 87102 87102 130 899
8 3DG 336 33601 15 < 914
336 68 982
336 48 1030
9 3DG 556 557 20 1050
556 35 1085
10 3DG 570 570 68 1153
570 62 1215
11 3DG 571 571 125 1340
12 ADC Al120 123 15 1355
A120 62 1417
A120 65 1482
13 MADC 555 03412 13 1495
49015 10 <1565
652 28 15
A720 50 Af;g
M555 68 1651
Total 540 179 65 68 387 193 159 60 1651

Automation Price Summary

Nonautomation Price Summary

5B 540 5D 387
3B 179 3D 193
AB 65 AD 159
MB 68 MD 60
Total 852 Total 799




M5DS sacks must have at least one zip
in the scheme that is A or C in the

City, State product datafile.

Will hold all C/R bundles but only
5-digit ZIP Codes coded A or C.

CRS?5 sacks are schemed under LO01
and may not have A or C indicators in
the City, State product.

No sack minimum on CR5, M5DS and
MD5 sacks as long as they have one

carrier route bundle.

Everything at 3DG level and below
is sorted under 705.9.3.

STANDARD MAIL MERGED FLATS IN SACKS SAMPLE
Report: USPS Quallification Report Mailer: $avers Mailing Service
Entry: Green Bay WI 543 Mail ID: cc26553669
Sort: Standard Mail, DMM 705.10.2.4 Date:
Page 1
Sack Sack Bundle ZIPs In Price Codes | Running
Sack # Level Zip Destination | Bundles CR 5B 5D 3B 3D AB AD MB MD Total
4 CRD 07009 07009 C004 75 75
07009 C004 75 150
2 M5DS 10007 10277 B012 10 160
10277 BO13 10 P 170
10277 BO14 10 h 180
10256 20 200
10258 35 235
10261 35 270
3 CRS5 18042 18040 RO13 14 284
18040 R014 14| - 298
18040 RO16 14 312
4 M5D 44711 44711 C000 50 362
44711 50 412
5 CR5 33672 B004 10 < 422
6 5DGS 46544 S46544 46544 75 497
S46545 46545 50 547
S46546 46546 50 597
7 5DG 10257 10257 75 672
10257 55 727
7 3DG* 541 541 9 736
8 3DG* 543 543 10 746
9 3DG 706 706 75 821
706 75 896
10 ADC A852 85035 20 916
S852 850 25 941
853 25 966
855 25 991
859 30 1021
11 MADC M555 A530 20 1041
A970 25| 1066
Totals 282 200 265 134 75 20 65 0 25 1066
Price Summary
Carrier Route Automation: Non-Automation:
Price Code = Pieces Price Code Pieces Price Code Pieces
WS 0 5B 200 5D 265
HD 0 3B 134 3D 75
CR 282 AB 20 AD 65
Total: 282 MB 0 MD 25
Total: 354 Total: 430




STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION

STANDARD MAIL MACHINABLE PARCELS

SAMPLE

Piece Wt: 0.344 b
Report: USPS Qualification Report Mailer: $avers Mailing Service Piece Thk 0.368 in
Entry:  Hahira, GA 31632 Mail 1D: €Cc26553669 Sack Min 30 pcs 10.31b
Sort: Standard Mail Machinable Parcels, DMM 445.5.3 Date: Sack Max 203 pcs 69.8 Ib
Page 1
[Bundling Is Not Permitted |
Sack Sack ZIP Price Codes Running
Sack # Level Zip Destinations 5D BMC MBMC Total
[ 1] sbG 02109 47 47
2 [5DGS 06379 06378 13| ¢ 60— 5DG/5DGS Levels Optional,
06379 27 87 |But Required for 5-digit Price
3 5DGS 30084 30084 13 100
30085 26 126
4 BMC 27075 275 150 276
5 BMC 31195 365 12 288
366 10 298
6 BMC 45900 456 46 344
7 BMC 60808 604 12 356
609 25 381
8 MBMC 32099 121 2 383
152 12 395
190 3 398
261 1 399
316 23 422
333 3 425
703 12 437
740 3 440
742 4 444
743 3 447
812 10 457
922 12 469
923 8 477
TOTALS 126 255 96 477
Price Summary Total Pieces
5-Digit 126
BMC 255
Mixed BMC 96
TOTAL Presorted 477
NOTE: Sack number (#) is optional.
std_mach_prcls.xls 3/25/2009



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION
STANDARD MAIL IRREGULAR PARCELS or NEM PIECES (under 602z)

|Bund|ing Is Not Permitted |

SAMPLE

Report: USPS Qualification Report Mailer: $avers Mailing Service
Entry:  Wichita, KS 67203 Mail ID: €c26553669
Sort: Standard Mail Irregular Parcels, DMM 445.5.4 Date: 4/3/2009
(or Standard Mail NFM Pieces, DMM 445.6.0) Page 1
Sack Sack Group | Price Codes Running
Sack # Level Zip Destination 5D SCF BMC MBMC Total
1 (BMC 63499 641 47 47
644 < Origin BMC sack 42 89
670 with pcs in same BMC 245 334
671 area as Origin Entry ZIP 12 346
679 22 368
739 12 380
2 |MBMC 63499 023 47 427
063 1\ Mixed BMC sack for 21 448
141 all other 3-digit prefixes 192 640
212 37 677
530 18 695
531 21 716
700 All pieces are loose in sacks 39 755
707 and reported by 3-dg dests. 12 767
740 39 806
744 10 816
800 10 826
923 10 836
TOTALS 00 0 0 836 836
Price Summary Total Pieces
5-Digit 0
SCF 0
BMC 0
Mixed BMC 836
TOTAL Presorted 836

NOTE: Sack number (#) is optional.

std_irregular_prcls_nfm_under_60z.xIs4/2/2009



STANDARDIZED DOCUMENTATION SAMPLE
STANDARD MAIL FLAT BUNDLES ON PALLETS - Flats
The two pallets listed below represent a partial listing of pallets in a large job.)

Report:  USPS Qualification Report Mailer: Ace Mailing Service PAGE 1
Entry: Chicago, IL 60601 Mail ID: 12345ABC
Sort: Standard Mail, DMM 705.8 Date:  3/24/2007
Pallet # Pallet Pallet Bundle Bundlel Price Codes | Running
Level zip Level Destination ws HD CR 5B 3B AB MB 5D 3D AD MD Total
SCF 606 CR  60606C029 26 18550
CR  60606C040 25 18575
CR  60606C040 25 18600
CR  60606C040 25 18625
CR  60606C040 25 18650
CR  60606C040 25 18675
CR  60606C040 25 18700
CR  60702C012 25 18725
CR  60714C043 25 18750
CR  60714C043 20 18770
CR  60803C036 22 18792
CR  60803C038 20 18812
CR  60803C041 24 18836
CR  60803C042 24 18860
CR  60803C043 18 18878
CR  60803C044 13 18891
5DG 60606 25 18916
5DG 60606 18 18934
5DG 60606 21 18955
5DG 60707 17 18972
5DG 60707 22 18994
5DG 60714 25 19019
5DG 60715 24 19043
5DG 60806 25 19068
5DG 60806 21 19089
5DG 60812 21 19110
5DG 60813 21 19131
3DG 607 25 19156
3DG 607 23 19179
3DG 607 25 19204
3DG 607 19 19223
3DG 608 25 19248
3DG 608 25 19273
3DG 608 23 19296
PALLET TOTALS 51 195 121 151 48 0 0 89 117 0 0
Price Summary Pieces Price Summary Pieces Price Summary Pieces
Saturation (WS) 51 Automation 5B 151 Non-Automation 5-digit 89
High Density (HD) 195 Automation 3B 48 Non-Automation 3-digit 117
Basic 121 Automation AB 0 Non-Automation AD 0
Total ECR 367 Automation MB 0 Non-Automation MD 0
Total Automation 199 Total Non-Automation 206
Pallet Total Pieces: 772 Pallet Total Weight: 671.64 Ibs
Report:  USPS Qualification Report Mailer: Ace Mailing Service
Entry: Chicago, IL 60601 Mail ID: 12345ABC
Sort: Standard Mail, DMM 705.8 Date:
Pallet # Pallet Pallet Bundle Bundlel Price Codes | Running
Level zip Level Destination ws HD CR 5B 3B AB MB 5D 3D AD MD Total
BMC 60808 CR  53112C003 23 18550
5DG 46412 25 18575
5DG 46412 20 18595
5DG 46412 25 18620
5DG 46412 20 18640
5DG 53112 24 18664
5DG 53112 18 18682
5DG 53711 23 18705
5DG 60813 23 18728
3DG 464 21 18749
3DG 539 25 18774
3DG 609 24 18798
3DG 610 22 18820
ADC A606 23 18843
ADC AB06 23 18866
PALLET TOTALS 23 0 0 138 21 0 23 86 25 0 23
Price Summary Pieces Price Summary Pieces Price Summary Pieces
Saturation (WS) 23 Automation 5B 138 Non-Automation 5D 86
High Density (HD) 0 Automation 3B 21 Non-Automation 3D 25
Basic 0 Automation AB 0 Non-Automation AD 0
Total ECR 23 Automation MB 23 Non-Automation MD 23
Total Automation 159 Total Non-Automation 111
Pallet Total Pieces: 270 Pallet Total Weight: 236.25 Ibs

(The totals below represent the total pieces in the mailing at each price level and the grand total for the entire mailing.)

TOTALS 18332 1211 641 12109 2357 773 142 0 835 36258
Price Summary Pieces Price Summary Pieces Price Summary Pieces
Saturation (WS) 18,332 Automation 5B 289 Automation 5D 175
High Density (HD) 1,211 Automation 3B 69 Automation 3D 142
Basic (CR) 641 Automation AB 0 Automation AD 0
Automation MB 23 Automation MD 23
Total ECR 20,184 Total Automation 381 Total Non-Automation 340
Grand Total Pieces 20,905 Grand Total Weight: 5226.25 lbs
Note:

Pieces are reported in ZIP Code order and by sortation level. As an alternative, documentation may report pieces by sortation level, and
within each sortation level by ZIP Code.

*A separate summary report is not required if a PAVE-certified postage statement facsimile generated by the presort software
used to prepare the standardized documentation is presented for each mailing.
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